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AMENDED REQUEST FOR A TECHNICAL  
CONFERENCE 

 
 Questar Gas Company dba Enbridge Gas Utah (Enbridge Gas or Company) respectfully 

submits this Amended Request for a Technical Conference.  The Company wishes to hold a 

Technical Conference to update the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) and any 

interested parties about the status of its Infrastructure Replacement Program.  Portions of this 

update will be confidential.  Accordingly, the Company requests that the Commission issue a 

Notice of Technical Conference indicating that a Technical Conference will be scheduled for 

June 17, 2025 at 10:00 a.m., and that portions of the presentation will be Confidential, pursuant 

to Utah Admin. Code §R746-1-601 et seq.   

 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 14th day of April, 2025.  
 
      ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH 

        
      ______________________________________ 
      Jenniffer Nelson Clark  
      Attorney for Enbridge Gas Utah  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Request for a Technical Conference 

was served upon the following persons by e-mail on April 14, 2025:  

 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Patrick Grecu 
Assistant Attorneys General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
pgrecu@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities  

Chris Parker 
Brenda Salter 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
cparker@utah.gov 
bsalter@utah.gov 
 

 
Robert J. Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
rmoore@agutah.gov  
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services  

Michele Beck  
Director  
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South  
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov  
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